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RENAULT ESPACE IV
RENAULT GRAND ESPACE IV

O.E.ref. 8200017893

(*) sOLO MECCANISMO - PER MOTORI ORIGINALI CON
ELETTRONICA
MECANISME SEULEMENT - POUR LES MOTEURS ORIGINAUX
AVEC ELECTRONIQUE
MECHANISM - FOR ORIGINAL MOTORS WITH ELECTRONICS
NUR MECHANISMUS - FUR ORIGINALMOTOREN MIT
ELEKTRONIK
SOLO MECANISMO - PARA MOTORES ORIGINALES CON
ELECTRONICA
SOMENTE MECANISMO - PARA MOTORES ORIGINAIS COM
ELETRONICA
MONO MHXANIZMOS - 1A MPQTEZ MHXANEZ ME
HAEKTPONIKA
TYLKO MECHANIZM - DLA ORYGINALNYCH SILNIKOW Z
ELEKTRONIKA

09/2002 -->
09/2002 -->

O.E.ref. 8200017894

(0.E.) (*)
Accessori in dotazione per il montaggio - Supplied accessories for mounting - Accessoires fournis pour le
montage - Montagezubehor enthalte - Se suministran componentes para el montaj - Acessérios de

montagem - E€aptipata ylo eykatdotacn - Zatgczone akcesoria do montazu

UTILIZZARE | COMPONENTI ORIGINALI - USE THE ORIGINALCOMPONENTS - UTILISER LES
COMPOSANTS D'ORIGINE - BENUTZEN SIE DIE ORIGINALKOMPONENTEN - UTILIZAR LOS
COMPONENTES ORIGINALES - UTILIZE OS COMPONENTES ORIGINAIS - XPHZIIMONOIHZITETA
INHZIAESAPTHMATA - UZYJ CZESCIORYGINALNYCH
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@ ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1) Smontare il motore originale dall’alzacristallo da sostituire e rimontarlo sull’alzacristallo nuovo utilizzando le viti originali
2) Introdurre l'alzacristalli elettrico in portiera e fissarlo nei punti A-B-C-D-E utilizzando le viti originali.
3) Fissare il vetro nei punti P1 e P2.
4) Eseguire i collegamenti elettrici.
ATTENZIONE! Dopo che il ricambio dell'alzacristallo e stato installato, la chiusura ed apertura automatica NON FUNZIONA.
Per ripristinare tale funzione utilizzare le istruzioni del manuale d’uso vettura
Per garantire il buon funzionamento dell’alzacristallo accertarsi che le canaline laterali in gomma siano ben posizionate,
pulite ed in buone condizioni

HOW TO FIX IT

1) Remove the original motor from the window regulator to replace and re-mount it on the new window regulator using the
original screws.

2) Insert the electric window regulator into the door and secure it into holes at positions A-B-C-D-E using the originalscrews
3) Secure the window at positions P1 and P2.

4) Wire as per wiring diagram.

PLEASE NOTE! To re-establish the auto function on the replacement regulator, turn the ignition on and operate

the windowswitch to close the window

To ensure the window regulator works properly, check the side rubber window channels are properly positioned,

clean and in good condition

@ INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MONTAGE
1) Demonter le moteur d'origine du leve-vitre a remplacer et le remonter sur le leve-vitre nouveau en utilisant les vis d'origine
2) Inserer le leve-vitre electrique et le fixer sur les points A-B-C-D-E en utilisant les vis d'origine.
3) Fixer la vitre sur les points P1 et P2.
4) Effectuer les liaisons electriques.
ATTENTION! Apres avoir pose la piece de rechange, la fermeture et I'ouverture automatique ne fonctionnent pas.
Pour retablir cette fonction veuillez suivre le manuel d'usage de la voiture
Pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du léve-vitre , s’assurer que les joints latéraux en caoutchouc sont bien positionnés,
propres et en bon état
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@ EINBAUANLEITUNG
1) Entfernen Sie den Originalmotor vom auszutauschenden Fensterheber und montieren Sie ihn mit den Originalschrauben
wieder am neuen Fensterheber
2) Setzen Sie den elektrischen Fensterheber ein und befestigen Sie ihn mit den Originalschrauben an den A-B-C-D-E-Punkten.
3) Befestigen Sie das Glas an den Punkten P1 und P2.
4) Stellen Sie die elektrischen Anschliisse her.
VORSICHT! Um dem neuen Motor die Automatikfunktion anzulernen, schalten Sie die Ziindung ein und nutzen
Sie den Schalter zum Schliel3en des Fensters
Um sicher zu stellen, dass der Fensterheber ordnungsgeman funktioniert, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die seitlichen
Gummifiihrungen des Fensters richtig positioniert, sauber und in einem guten Zustand sind

@ INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIE
1) Retire el motor original del regulador de la ventana y reemplacelo con los tornillos originales
2) Inserte la ventana de encendido y asegurela con los tornillos originales en los puntos A-B-C-D-E.
3) Fije el vidrio en los puntos P1y P2.
4) Haga las conexiones eléctricas.
NOTA: Despues de sustituir el elevalunas, se habréa perdido la funcion confort. Para reestablecerla siga
el manual de instrucciones.
Para garantizar el buen funcionamiento del elevalunas asegurarse gue los caneles laterales estan bien posicionados
y la goma limpia y en buenas condiciones

@INSTRUCGES DE MONTAGEM
1) Remova o motor original do regulador da janela e substitua-o pelos parafusos originais
2) Insira a janela de energia e fixe-a com os parafusos originais nos pontos A-B-C-D-E.
3) Fixe o vidro nos pontos P1 e P2.
4) Faga as conexdes elétricas.
ATENCAO! Para restabelecer a fungdo automatica no elevador novo, ligue a ignicdo e feche o vidro utilizando o botdo
Para assegurar o correcto funcionamento do elevador, certifique-se que os canais laterais de borracha do vidro estejam
correctamente posicionados, limpos e em boas condicdes

OAHI'IEX TONOGETHzZHZ

1) AQaipéaTe Tov apxIKO KIvNTrPa aTTé ToV pUBUICTH TTapabUpou Kal avTIKOTAOTACTE TOV PE TIG ApXIKES BidEG
2) Eicdyete 10 TApdBupo TpoPodoaiag Kal OTEPEWOTE TO WE TIG apXIkéS Bideg oTa onueia A-B-C-D-E.
3) Z1epewoTe TO YUOAI oTa anpueia P1 kai P2.

4) KavTe TIG NAEKTPIKEG CUVOETEIG.

MMPOZOXH! INa va eykaractnoere éava tnv aurouarn Asitoupyia aTov ypUAAO TTou EXETE QvTIKATAOTAOEI, QvoiéTe TOV
O1aKOTTTN TNS UNXAVAS Kai TTaTAOTE Tov OIaKOTITN yia va KAgioeTe 10 Tapabupo.

la va eioTe giyoupol 611 0 YPUAAOG BoUAEUEl CWOTA, KAVTE £vav EAeyX0 OTI Ol TOIWOUXES TOU TTapaBupou gival cwaoTd
T0TT08eTNUEVEG, KABOPES KAl O KAAN KATdoTaon.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

1) Wyjmij oryginalny silnik z regulatora okna i zastgp go oryginalnymi Srubami

2) W16z okno mocy i zamocuj je oryginalnymi srubami w punktach A-B-C-D-E.
3) Zamocuj szybe w punktach P1i P2.

4) Wykonaj potgczenia elektryczne.

UWAGA! Po wymianie podnos$nika szyby funkcje automatycznego otwierania i zamykania nie dziatajg.
Nalezy je zaprogramowac zgodnie z instrukcjg obstugi pojazdu.

Aby zapewni¢ wiasciwg prace podnosnika szyby sprawdz czy boczne prowadnice gumowe sg prawidtowo
umiejscowione, czyste oraz w dobrym stanie.
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